Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 5039
Outcome 65 Assistance to Students Program Y ear 2021
Program HECS-HELP Sub Program HECS-HELP Advance
Component HECS-HELP Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003
(the™ Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP
Advance-2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(8 anadvanceisto be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education
Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of atotal amount that is expected to become

payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table
in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Total Amounts of Estimated/Actual Amount Advanced
HECS Liability Upfront Receipts

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 134,476,693 8,913,058 125,563,635
Charles Sturt University 100,834,024 7,282,457 93,551,567
Macquarie University 215,531,274 21,087,668 194,443,606
Southern Cross University 52,725,851 1,406,022 51,319,829
The University of New England 78,970,037 9,518,791 69,451,246
The University of New South Wales 207,473,383 27,781,964 179,691,419
The University of Newcastle 141,140,259 7,496,116 133,644,143
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The University of Sydney
University of Technology Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
ACPE Limited

Alphacrucis College Limited

Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd
Australian College of Nursing Ltd

218,478,766
197,903,905
227,796,173
113,024,854

249,290,266

35,258,302
151,084,805
262,673,745
227,482,340

140,558,450
204,649,930
92,729,168

70,098,012
229,302,108
64,301,069
244,239,985
202,983,992
70,946,926
71,058,689

188,660,310
85,229,088
64,710,757

125,927,912

96,279,980
121,072,156
156,446,979

80,765,993

0
37,290,155

67,663,583

76,797,215

O O O o

36,020,321
17,711,456
11,341,082

8,496,451

16,295,765
2,781,488
8,487,332

30,306,027

22,310,379

9,075,924
32,275,408
10,849,167

4,963,120
14,764,892
6,207,156
19,539,198
18,945,172
6,448,287
4,628,173

15,721,692
12,401,509

4,049,408
13,852,070

6,311,687
8,934,263
15,806,276

7,268,939

0
5,655,495

5,563,450

12,877,091

o O O O

182,458,445
180,192,449
216,455,091
104,528,403

232,994,501

32,476,814
142,597,473
232,367,718
205,171,961

131,482,526
172,374,522
81,880,001

65,134,892
214,537,216
58,093,913
224,700,787
184,038,820
64,498,639
66,430,516

172,938,618
72,827,579
60,661,349

112,075,842

89,968,293
112,137,893
140,640,703

73,497,054

0
31,634,660

62,100,133

63,920,124

o O O o
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Avondale College Limited

Box Hill Institute of TAFE

Christian Heritage College

Eastern College Australialnc

Engineering I nstitute of Technology Pty Ltd
Health Education and Training Institute
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE

Marcus Oldham College

Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

Melbourne Polytechnic

Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd

Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty
Ltd

SAE Institute

Tabor College Inc (SA)

TAFE Queensland

Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE
NSW)

The University of Notre Dame Australia

UOWC Ltd T/aUOW College

Wedley Institute

TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

2,260,300
0

850,259
103,785

0

0

912,450

0

0

115,781
0
0

0
576,572
0
0

66,252,195

0
0

5,176,928,476

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 29 October 2021 at 08:37:04
Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 30

October 2021 05:00:25

136,744

36,478
1,140

o O O O

6,998

6,687,861
0
0

480,256,379

2,123,556
0

813,781
102,645

0

0

912,450

0

0

108,783

59,564,334
0
0

4,696,672,097
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