

Australian Government Department of Education and Training

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5039

Outcome	65 Assistance to Students	Program Year	2021
Program	HECS-HELP	Sub Program	HECS-HELP Advance
Component	HECS-HELP Advance	Section	S16410

Determination of Advances made under sub-section 164-10(1) of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (the "Act") on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 96 of the Act(HECS-HELP Advance-2021)

I, DAMIAN COBURN, DETERMINE that:

as delegate of the Secretary for Education for the purposes of sub-section 164-10(1) of the Act,

(a) an advance is to be made to each Higher Education Provider ("HEP") listed in Higher Education Institutions column of the table, below, (the "Table") on account of a total amount that is expected to become payable to the HEP under Division 96 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("Advance"); and

(b) the amount of the Advance to any particular HEP is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row in the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Total Amounts of HECS Liability	Column 3 Estimated/Actual Upfront Receipts	Column 4 Amount Advanced
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	134,476,693	8,913,058	125,563,635
Charles Sturt University	100,834,024	7,282,457	93,551,567
Macquarie University	215,531,274	21,087,668	194,443,606
Southern Cross University	52,725,851	1,406,022	51,319,829
The University of New England	78,970,037	9,518,791	69,451,246
The University of New South Wales	207,473,383	27,781,964	179,691,419
The University of Newcastle	141,140,259	7,496,116	133,644,143

The University of Sydney	218,478,766	36,020,321	182,458,445
University of Technology Sydney	197,903,905	17,711,456	180,192,449
University of Western Sydney	227,796,173	11,341,082	216,455,091
University of Wollongong	113,024,854	8,496,451	104,528,403
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	249,290,266	16,295,765	232,994,501
Federation University Australia	35,258,302	2,781,488	32,476,814
La Trobe University	151,084,805	8,487,332	142,597,473
Monash University	262,673,745	30,306,027	232,367,718
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	227,482,340	22,310,379	205,171,961
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	140,558,450	9,075,924	131,482,526
The University of Melbourne	204,649,930	32,275,408	172,374,522
Victoria University	92,729,168	10,849,167	81,880,001
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	70,098,012	4,963,120	65,134,892
Griffith University	229,302,108	14,764,892	214,537,216
James Cook University	64,301,069	6,207,156	58,093,913
Queensland University of Technology	244,239,985	19,539,198	224,700,787
The University of Queensland	202,983,992	18,945,172	184,038,820
University of Southern Queensland	70,946,926	6,448,287	64,498,639
University of the Sunshine Coast	71,058,689	4,628,173	66,430,516
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	188,660,310	15,721,692	172,938,618
Edith Cowan University	85,229,088	12,401,509	72,827,579
Murdoch University	64,710,757	4,049,408	60,661,349
The University of Western Australia	125,927,912	13,852,070	112,075,842
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	96,279,980	6,311,687	89,968,293
The University of Adelaide	121,072,156	8,934,263	112,137,893
University of South Australia	156,446,979	15,806,276	140,640,703
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	80,765,993	7,268,939	73,497,054
NT Amount (excludes GST)		,,_00,,00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	37,290,155	5,655,495	31,634,660
	57,290,155	5,055,495	51,054,000
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			(a 100 100
University of Canberra	67,663,583	5,563,450	62,100,133
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	76,797,215	12,877,091	63,920,124
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
ACPE Limited	0	0	0
Alphacrucis College Limited	0	0	0
Australian College of Natural Medicine Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Australian College of Nursing Ltd	0	0	0

Avondale College Limited	2,260,300	136,744	2,123,556
Box Hill Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Christian Heritage College	850,259	36,478	813,781
Eastern College Australia Inc	103,785	1,140	102,645
Engineering Institute of Technology Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Health Education and Training Institute	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	912,450	0	912,450
Marcus Oldham College	0	0	0
Melbourne Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
Melbourne Polytechnic	115,781	6,998	108,783
Navitas Bundoora Pty Ltd	0	0	0
Queensland Institute of Business & Technology Pty	0	0	0
Ltd			
SAE Institute	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	576,572	12,404	564,168
TAFE Queensland	0	0	0
Technical & Further Education Commission (TAFE	0	0	0
NSW)			
The University of Notre Dame Australia	66,252,195	6,687,861	59,564,334
UOWC Ltd T/a UOW College	0	0	0
Wesley Institute	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,176,928,476	480,256,379	4,696,672,097

Variation Reason

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 29 October 2021 at 08:37:04

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 30 October 2021 05:00:25